### Environmental Resources Management

1218 3rd Avenue Suite 1412 Seattle, WA 98101 (425) 462-8591 (425) 455-3573 (fax)



### 18 October 2018

Ms. Sonia Fernandez Department of Ecology – Toxic Cleanup Program, NWRO 3190 160<sup>th</sup> Ave SE Bellevue, WA 98008 Phone: (360) 407-7239

Subject: Notification of Change in Customer Status - Change of

Owner

Email: sofe461@ecy.wa.gov

• **Site Name:** K2 Corp

• Site Address: 19215 Vashon Highway SW, Vashon,

WA 98070

• **Facility/Site No.:** 15413386

• **CS ID:** 12390

• VCP Project No.: NW2894

Dear Ms. Fernandez,

In accordance with the requirements of the Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP) this letter is to provide notification of a change in customer status for the K2 Corp facility (Site) located on Parcel Number 062203-9100. The Project Owner is changing from K2 Sports to MK Property Services, LLC. The project owner has been changed effective 19 July 2018. Please find the enclosed Change of Contact form, which provides details of this change.

Please contact me at (617) 733-5327 or by e-mail at <a href="https://lyndsey.colburn@erm.com">lyndsey.colburn@erm.com</a> if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Lyndsey Colburn, P.G. *Project Manager* 

Enclosure: Change of Contact Form - Project Owner

Cc: Kristen Rivera, Newell
Kristin Jones, Newell
Sam Meng, Department of Ecology



# **Voluntary Cleanup Program**

Washington State Department of Ecology Toxics Cleanup Program

## **CHANGE OF CONTACT FORM**

**Step 1: IDENTIFY HAZARDOUS WASTE SITE** 

information. This information may be found on the VCP Agreement.

Use this form to notify the Department of Ecology (Ecology) of any changes to the designated points of contact for a project under the Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP). Include any changes to the contact information for those persons (for example: phone number or address). Please submit only one form for each point of contact.

Please identify below the hazardous waste site for which you are providing new contact

Facility/Site Name: K2 Corp								
Facility/Site Address: 19215 Vashon Highway SW, Vashon, WA 98070								
Facility/Site No: 15413386			/CP Project No.: NW2894					
	·							
Step 2: IDENTIFY CONTACT PERSON								
Please identify the role of the person for whom you are providing new contact information. Check all that apply.								
☐ Project Mana	Project Manager							
Project Billing	☐ Project Billing Contact							
☐ Project Cons	Project Consultant							
☐ Project Attorney								
Other – please specify:								
Please provide below the new contact information for this person:								
Name: Mike Kirkland				Title: Founder				
Organization: MK Property Services, LLC								
Mailing address: 8124 Falls Ave SE								
City: Snoqualmie		Stat	tate: WA		Zip code: 98065			
Phone: 425-888-2993	Fax:		E-mail: mike@mkps.net					

Step 3: IDENTIFY PRIOR CONTACT PERSON (IF APPLICABLE)								
Is the new contact person replacing an existing point of contact?								
☐ Yes ☑ No								
If you answered "YES" above, please identify below the person who is being replaced:								
Name:				Title:				
Organization: K2 Sports								
Mailing address:								
City:		State:			Zip code:			
Phone:	Fax:	E-m		E-mail:				

### Step 4: SUBMITTAL

Please mail your completed form to the Ecology site manager assigned to your Site. If a site manager has not yet been assigned, please mail your completed form to the Ecology regional office for the County in which your Site is located.



#### **Northwest Region: Central Region:** Attn: VCP Coordinator Attn: VCP Coordinator 3190 160th Ave. SE 15 W. Yakima Ave., Suite 200 Bellevue, WA 98008-5452 Yakima, WA 98902 Southwest Region: **Eastern Region:** Attn: VCP Coordinator Attn: VCP Coordinator P.O. Box 47775 N. 4601 Monroe Olympia, WA 98504-7775 Spokane WA 99205-1295

If you need this publication in an alternate format, please call the Toxics Cleanup Program at 360-407-7170. Persons with hearing loss can call 711 for Washington Relay Service. Persons with a speech disability can call 877-833-6341.